

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2429/2012
(From the judgement and order(s) in CRR No. 461/2011 dated 31-JAN-12
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ASHOK KUMAR PUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. RN Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Dash, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner prays for stay of further proceedings before the
trial court. We see no reason to issue such direction at this
stage. Interim order for stay of proceedings is declined. We
make it clear that the trial court shall be free to proceed
with the trial but any such proceedings are subject to outcome

of the present special leave petition.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master