

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2429/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2012 in CRR No.461/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ASHOK KUMAR PUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Dr. Shubhash Chandra Hota, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

| |
| |